Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION No. 672 OF 2012

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Thomas, Taylor, Sokol, Monroe, Bentley, Wood, Kenny, Merlino and Conover

AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 256 OF 2012; AUTHORIZING AGREEMENT WITH MAHONEY NOTIFY-PLUS FOR THE PURCHASE AND INSTALLATION OF AN ALARM INTERFACE FOR ALARM NOTIFICATION AT THE WARREN COUNTY MUNICIPAL CENTER, AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE OF A SOFTWARE LICENSE FOR THE HUMAN SERVICES BUILDING, AND AUTHORIZING THE WARREN COUNTY TREASURER TO TRANSFER FUNDS FROM THE CONTINGENT FUND

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 256 of 2012, authorized certain purchases and installations to cut down on delays in requests for law enforcement services made from the Human Services Building and Municipal Center, and

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 256 of 2012, among other things, authorized the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors to execute an agreement with Mahoney Notify-Plus for the purchase and installation of an alarm interface in the Municipal Center Building and the Warren County Sheriff's Office for an amount not to exceed Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars (\$2,500), and

WHEREAS, the Director of the Office of Emergency Services has advised that Resolution No. 256 of 2012 was incorrect, in that the resolution should have authorized 1) an agreement with Mahoney Notify-Plus for the purchase and installation of an alarm interface in the Municipal Center Building only, and 2) the purchase of an additional software license from another source to connect the Human Services Building to the Sheriff's Office, and

WHEREAS, the not to exceed amount of Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars (\$2,500) for the purchases and installation has not changed, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby amends Resolution No. 256 of 2012 and authorizes the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors to execute an agreement with Mahoney

RESOLUTION No. 672 OF 2012

PAGE 2 OF 2

Notify- Plus for the purchase and installation of an alarm interface in the Municipal Center Building to connect to the Sheriff's Office, in a form approved by the County Attorney, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the purchase of an additional software license from another source to connect the Human Services Building to the Sheriff's office, and be it further

RESOLVED, with exception of the above amendments, Resolution No. 256 of 2012 shall continue in full force and effect.